
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

42 

08 

156 

56 

4 

28 

63 

29 

134 

170 

70 

21 

91 

13 

41 

97 

27 

79 

5 

24 

89 

74 

177 

136 

80 

03 

192 

72 

19 

61 

93 

14 

8 

102 

140 

112 

73 

125 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Preston Pardus 

Michael Carter 

Todd Buras 

Blake Clements 

Selin M. Rollan 

Christopher Haldeman 

Paul Holton 

Craig Berry 

Richard Heistand 

Elivan Goulart 

Marc Cefalo 

Alex Acosta 

Nick Leverone 

Anthony Geraci 

Jason Connole 

Jamie Tucker 

Tom Brown 

Spencer Patterson 

Ricardo Juncos 

Lee Thomas 

Jamey Randall 

Rob Bailey 

Agemiro De Paula 

Lance Bergstein 

Richard Astacio 

Joe Fitos 

Jesse Singer 

Robert Nettles 

Justin Elder 

Skip Brock 

Topher Everett 

Amy Mills 

Jason Fichter 

Stephen Jeu 

Gary Jensen 

Chris Mason 

Daniel Moen 

Alan Stubblefield 

Member_ID 

449867 

456262 

264358 

335344 

177256_4 

412747 

456872 

284668 

527350 

700 

256244 

442396 

200602 

443372 

462821 

366489 

404862 

472103 

473523 

425437 

338044 

484488 

405651 

452338 

465698 

353381 

483245 

300167 

259510 

378893 

384549 

360169 

454585 

514400 

291975 

611663 

402433 

527215 

Region 

83 

34 

83 

32 

11 

41 

83 

41 

83 

22 

25 

11 

22 

23 

55 

83 

20 

39 

13 

98 

18 

83 

23 

23 

22 

11 

11 

18 

1 

3 

23 

11 

32 

83 

83 

22 

32 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

2:35.269 

2:35.100 

2:35.809 

2:35.582 

2:35.854 

2:35.521 

2:35.628 

2:35.621 

2:35.409 

2:35.453 

2:35.927 

2:35.644 

2:36.124 

2:36.339 

2:36.623 

2:36.131 

2:35.748 

2:37.553 

2:37.063 

2:36.583 

2:37.353 

2:37.426 

2:36.963 

2:38.052 

2:38.030 

2:37.875 

2:37.794 

2:37.727 

2:38.516 

2:37.893 

2:37.375 

2:38.635 

2:39.038 

2:37.769 

2:38.566 

2:38.325 

2:39.585 

2:39.770 

Total Tm 

36:22.588 

36:22.623 

36:28.339 

36:30.116 

36:31.963 

36:32.078 

36:34.470 

36:34.855 

36:36.987 

36:37.136 

36:39.001 

36:46.695 

36:47.111 

36:53.250 

36:53.279 

36:53.591 

36:58.944 

37:01.727 

37:02.390 

37:02.533 

37:05.136 

37:05.734 

37:11.535 

37:11.867 

37:13.399 

37:16.456 

37:16.619 

37:17.430 

37:19.381 

37:21.642 

37:21.940 

37:25.649 

37:33.103 

37:34.860 

37:35.409 

37:37.122 

37:48.852 

37:49.577 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

City_State 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Savannah GA 

Melbourne FL 

Houston TX 

Miami FL 

Mckinney TX 

Orlandop FL 

Tyler TX 

Orlando FL 

Shelton CT 

Mtn Top PA 

Miami Lakes FL 

Uxbridge MA 

Glen Head NY 

Raleigh NC 

Palm City FL 

Muskego WI 

Pittsburgh PA 

Avon IN 

Austin TX 

Watertown MN 

Saint Johns FL 

Whitestone NY 

New York NY 

Stamford CT 

Wellington FL 

Miami FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Lakeville MN 

Birmingham AL 

Bogart GA 

Bellevue WA 

Jupiter FL 

Houston TX 

Orlando FL 

Pnoce Inlet FL 

Rindge NH 

Tomball TX 

Sponsor 

Danus Utilities/ Esr/ 5X Racing/ Pr 

Rossini Racing | Carbotech 

East Street Krispy Kreme Doughnuts 

Opm Autosports/Blake Clements Racing/G-Loc Brakes 

Bsi Racing/Apex Alignment/Rossini 

X-Factorracing.Com 

Berry Marble And Granite / East Street Racing 

X-Factor Racing/Blake Clements Racing 

S.A.C Racing  Scda1.Com  Hoosier 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

Sac/European/A Geraci Racing 

Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing / Opm / Trimark Digital 

Auto Techniks  Jeffy Boy Engines   Ikea  Probation Specialists.Com    Ragaglia's Pizza And Beer Registration Shack  That Just Happened.Com 

Custom Wireless  Inc 

Regent Square Rentals 

Juncos Racing 

X-Factor Racing 

Randall Racing 

Bailey Truck & Trailer 

Planet Miata 

Flatout Motorsports 

Astacio Plumbing & Heating 

My Black Wallet 

Autotechnik / Old Dogs Racing / Hilton Todd Investments 

Trb Autosport 

Opm Autosports  Nelson Engines 

Atlanta Speedwerks 

Flatout Motorsports 

Thunderbyrd Power Systems  X-Factor Racing  Mazda  Hoosier  Black Armor Helmets 

Pierce Racing Development  Terra Firma 

Sac Racing 

X-Factor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 124 Penalized to last of compliant cars for improper shocks (GCR 9.1.7.C.3.a.1) 

Printed: 1/14/2018 1:55:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Stephen Pence 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.035 

Avg. Speed 

86.364 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.100 

Best Speed 

86.809 

Best Lap by 

08 - Michael Carter 

Winter Vacation Hoosier Super Tour 

Group 2 - 18-ST-5347-S 

Sunday Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 9:51:03 

SEBRING LONG COURSE 3.740 miles 

1/14/2018 09:40 AM 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

101 

38 

17 

171 

96 

160 

76 

90 

199 

12 

78 

84 

87 

103 

46 

45 

2 

06 

36 

10 

5 

124 

126 

25 

173 

77 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Mical Fountain 

Jason Walsh 

Whitfield Gregg 

Peter Naumburg 

Bruce Bannister 

Tommy Johnson Jr. 

Armando X. Ramirez 

Steve Sturm 

Carlos Serano 

Jillian Fichter 

Claude Senhoreti 

Dan Harding 

Brad Childs 

Kelsey Patterson 

Charles Junger 

John Somner 

Jim Drago 

Matthew VanVurst 

Nils Musaeus 

John Davison 

Ricardo Juncos 

Dillon MacHavern 

John Wilding 

Mickey Moran 

Xiang Li 

James Brown 

Member_ID 

481962 

490790 

360035 

376957 

413554 

146958 

359673 

384453 

425823 

466270 

527388 

338744 

515067 

472103 

478452 

465598 

33432 

287880 

258185 

76590_3 

473523 

360026 

256005 

477586 

474873 

235199 

Region 

83 

48 

23 

49 

10 

11 

23 

42 

11 

11 

11 

24 

39 

39 

11 

60 

66 

11 

32 

83 

13 

83 

83 

79 

55 

79 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

10 

5 

3 

14 

Best Tm 

2:39.719 

2:39.844 

2:39.944 

2:39.644 

2:41.002 

2:42.546 

2:41.684 

2:42.414 

2:43.093 

2:44.436 

2:44.541 

2:45.868 

2:43.355 

2:46.438 

2:44.691 

2:37.341 

2:35.700 

2:39.738 

2:38.757 

2:37.737 

2:35.771 

Total Tm 

37:49.583 

37:49.835 

37:50.138 

37:50.265 

38:03.082 

38:29.172 

38:30.423 

38:30.691 

38:47.423 

38:56.703 

38:58.008 

36:30.523 

36:36.676 

36:39.759 

37:19.272 

31:47.764 

29:09.777 

26:55.094 

13:26.490 

8:01.562 

36:31.195 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

City_State 

Alva FL 

Scottsbluff NE 

Bellevue WA 

Livingston TX 

Novi MI 

Winter Park FL 

Rye NY 

McLean VA 

Miami FL 

Jupiter FL 

Pompano FL 

Dover OH 

Pittsburgh PA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Great Neck NY 

Lafayette LA 

Memphis TN 

Pompano Bch FL 

Spring TX 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Avon IN 

Charlotte VT 

Winter Park FL 

Charleston SC 

Chapel Hill NC 

Charleston SC 

Sponsor 

Autotechnik  Angry Tomato Racing 

Panic Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsport 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

3 Arm Racing/Mcdermott Will & Emery 

Meathead Racing 

Turn 7 Motorsports 

Sienna Motors 

Hardings Park Cycle 

Pittsburgh Aviation Animal Rescue Team 

Auto Technik Racing 

X-Factor  Rapidmeq.Com 

East Street Racing/ Hoosier 

Meridian Treatment Solutions/Vanvurst Motorsports 

Mindy Musaeus 

Autotechnik/5Xracing/G-Loc/Jeffy Boy Engines/#Itcouldbeyou 

Juncos Racing 

Heritage Motorsports 

Pierce Racing Development - 5X Racing - Fas Windows & Doors 

Belmont Motoring 

Panic Motorsports 

South Coast Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 124 Penalized to last of compliant cars for improper shocks (GCR 9.1.7.C.3.a.1) 

Printed: 1/14/2018 1:55:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Stephen Pence 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.035 

Avg. Speed 

86.364 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.100 

Best Speed 

86.809 

Best Lap by 
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Winter Vacation Hoosier Super Tour 
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